
Patrick Henry Middle School
“EXCELLENCE … Every Day, in Every Way!”

Site Decision Making Committee

Member Name Number Email

Principal Erika Vigil 713.259.1489 Erika.vigil@houstonisd.org

Parent Desirae Capistran 832.382.8657 Desiraerenee1992@gmail.com

Parent Martha Galvan 832.384.2107 Marthag23@gmail.com

Community Member Antonio Avila 8328725077 Antoniomusicoavila@gmail.com

Community Member Anastasia Roberts 254.349.0579 Anastasia.roberts@houstonisd.org

Business Representative

Professional Staff-Teacher Keria Granger 409-282-1407 Keria.granger@houstonisd.org

Professional Staff-Teacher Sarah Trites 706-498-5356 sarah.trites@houstonisd.org

Professional Staff - Other
School Based Professional Gwen Mills 713-817-0738 Gmills@houstonisd.org

Professional Staff- Non
Instructional Staff Member Lysandria Gnagbe 346.494.7980 Lgnagbe@houstonisd.org

Professional Staff-Other Gustavo Medina 713.261.4363 Gustavo.medina@houstonisd.org

Professional Staff - Other Justin Mathis 601.951.1694 Justin.mathis@houstonisd.org

Professional Staff- Other Gloria Zavala 832.967.4977 Gloria.zavala@houstonisd.org

Non-Instructional Employee Ashley Covarrubias 832.425.3793 Ashley.covarrubias@houstonisd.org

Meeting Dates
September 28th, 2023 (4:45PM-5:15PM)
December 5th, 2023 (4:45-5:45)
February 6th, 2023 (4:45-5:45)
April 2nd, 2023 (4:45-5:45)

mailto:Marthag23@gmail.com


Patrick Henry Middle School
“EXCELLENCE … Every Day, in Every Way!”

Site Decision Making Committee

Date: 9.28.23
Time: 4:45-5:45
People in Attendance:

Vigil
Gnagbe
Mills
Trities
Medina

Mathis
Covarrubias
Galvan
Capistran
Avila

Zavala
Roberts
Granger

Agenda

# Item Time Notes Next Step

1 Introduction
Who we are
Purpose

5 Min

2 LEAD Overview
23-24 LEAD At-A-Glance
LEAD System Overview PPT
LEAD One Pager
Voice OVer

15
Min

3 Closing 2 Min

Member Name Signature

Principal Erika Vigil

Parent Desirae Capistran

Parent Martha Galvan

Community Member Antonio Avila

Community Member Anastasia Roberts

Business Representative

Professional Staff-Teacher Keria Granger

https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/p-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fhoustonisd.sharepoint.com%2F%3Ap%3A%2Ft%2FPerformanceManagementTeamVision2035%2FEX23T8TRAzdMkvci46DRTdIB4pgXLrOK72ugAaae7_mmtw%3Fe%3DG19vcE&data=05%7C01%7CErika.Vigil%40houstonisd.org%7C260a1e8947b846d38f1908dbbf654d0a%7Cf5eb996693364b3388959982425b13ed%7C0%7C0%7C638314214049103225%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=P5VdJ4NLpOaQeyVyi5jayZdSb6Ab9pQ6%2F8oX2e07eOg%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/p-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fhoustonisd.sharepoint.com%2F%3Ap%3A%2Fs%2FPerformanceManagementTeamVision2035-Principal-APEvaluations%2FESNZnFSeOlFAkUxBxUxpgpYBxEJ3XPnaPrIYW_gANsrvNQ%3Fe%3Dq25hfE&data=05%7C01%7CErika.Vigil%40houstonisd.org%7C260a1e8947b846d38f1908dbbf654d0a%7Cf5eb996693364b3388959982425b13ed%7C0%7C0%7C638314214049103225%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=qRNADWySxx3X6m1jatVxhn6s%2FuFQVWPhvWBbcBdp0WM%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/b-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fhoustonisd-my.sharepoint.com%2F%3Ab%3A%2Fg%2Fpersonal%2Fp00279073_houstonisd_org%2FEbKjARo2ZAFHqKtJmPWCHx4BBE9tmaKcTcBtTG4Jp_F0cw%3Fe%3DupmaPn&data=05%7C01%7CErika.Vigil%40houstonisd.org%7C260a1e8947b846d38f1908dbbf654d0a%7Cf5eb996693364b3388959982425b13ed%7C0%7C0%7C638314214049103225%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3nR4aaYN25GrLohDEfuXyXoUmfoHATrSjVXOLxi2kYE%3D&reserved=0
https://nam11.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fhoustonisd-my.sharepoint.com%2F%3Av%3A%2Fg%2Fpersonal%2Fp00179956_houstonisd_org%2FEVcf_edpTP5GmFxF4ujQc4UB6wX1WVDhcVOZrwmEFdcAsw%3Fnav%3DeyJyZWZlcnJhbEluZm8iOnsicmVmZXJyYWxBcHAiOiJPbmVEcml2ZUZvckJ1c2luZXNzIiwicmVmZXJyYWxBcHBQbGF0Zm9ybSI6IldlYiIsInJlZmVycmFsTW9kZSI6InZpZXciLCJyZWZlcnJhbFZpZXciOiJNeUZpbGVzTGlua0RpcmVjdCJ9fQ%26e%3DmWrJ1T&data=05%7C01%7CErika.Vigil%40houstonisd.org%7Cd8e7421f03554562e1dc08dbbb241dd2%7Cf5eb996693364b3388959982425b13ed%7C0%7C0%7C638309536021181158%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=CP2ht9i1Mv0TMTmpu%2FpXdqCyErghYA7MENka4WSDZmI%3D&reserved=0
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